
 AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Employee Health and Benefits Consulting 

Services (Multi-Year) 

RFP No.:  19-500530 

Procurement Agent Michele L. Smith 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire.  

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

February 12, 2020 

Previous Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of Expiring/Expired 

Contract (If no previous contract, please 

indicate N/A) 

Employee Health and Benefits Consulting 

Services 

RFP No.:  12-500239 

Contract No.: 13-902710 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

$1,823,000.00 – Total Award 

$1,395,000.00 – Initial 

$     15,000.00 – Change Order No. 1 

$   385,000.00 – Change Order No. 2 

$     28,000.00 – Change Order No. 3 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 

Contract(s) 

(List Amount Spent per Contract and 

Total Amount Spent)  

$1,426,751.34 – Total Spent 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

- Subcontractor  (Prime: Company Name,

Owner Name and Title, Number of years

in business and Number of Years doing

business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous Business/Contracts 

and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Buck Global, LLC (PRIME) 

Paul R. Burns, Principal 

Health & National Pharmacy Practice Leader 

Years in Business:  106 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  13 

Strategic Insurance and Services Alliance, 

LLC - LSBE– DeKalb: 20% 
Clifton McKnight, Sr., Owner  

3629 Columbia Parkway, Decatur, GA 30034 

Years in Business: 9 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 9 

Services: Consulting services consisting of 

assistance with benefit comparisons, 

research and presentations. 

Attachments • Recommendation Form

• Cumulative Score Sheet

• Market Survey




