
AGENDA NOTES 

 

 

 

Solicitation Name and # 

  

 Employee Health and Benefit Consulting 

Services (Multiyear Contract) RFP 12-500239 

 

Senior Procurement Agent 

 

 

Brenda H. Redus 

 

Vendor(s) agree to extension under the 

same prices, terms and condition 

 

Yes 

 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If 

no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Employee Health and Benefit Consulting 

Services (Multiyear Contract)  

RFP 12-500239 

Contract No. 13-902710  

Conduent HR Consulting LLC 

 

 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount (Include increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

     

$1,410,000.00 – Total Award 

    $1,395,000.00 – Initial  

         $15,000.00 – Change Order No. 1 

 

 

Amount Spent to Date on Contract(s) 

(List Amount Spent per Contract and 

Total Amount Spent) 

 

 

 

$1,010,220.34  

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE– 

Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous Business/Contracts 

and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

 

Conduent HR Consulting, LLC (Prime) 

Brett Haywood, Director Health and Productivity 

Consulting 

Years in Business: 102 

Years doing business w/DeKalb: 5 

 

 

 

Attachments: • Change Order Request 

 

 


